
Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Axen,  Rick Hcp 169 27 140 250 162 187 234 186 225 236 1620 216 1836

2 Moraitis,  Joseph Cla 189 9 193 215 213 203 184 275 263 198 1744 72 1816

3 Babecki's,  Craig Cla 186 12 216 180 158 214 264 234 185 233 1684 96 1780

4 Calverley,  Steve Cla 180 18 196 210 211 203 153 215 184 188 1560 144 1704

5 Farquharson David Scr 200 0 218 213 193 212 227 190 244 198 1695 0 1695

6 Campbell,  Paul Scr 200 0 193 226 244 183 215 242 180 206 1689 0 1689

7 Norton Darren Hcp 172 25 151 198 187 208 167 183 182 210 1486 200 1686

8 Keating,  Chris Hcp 171 26 168 225 147 193 186 178 161 191 1449 208 1657

9 Perkins,  Jeff Hcp 171 26 180 178 192 195 193 156 172 182 1448 208 1656

10 Notman,  Alan Scr 200 0 140 255 203 228 190 227 175 235 1653 0 1653

11 Temby Nick Hcp 177 20 165 165 192 222 195 206 137 204 1486 160 1646

12 May,  Debby Hcp 161 35 161 165 160 195 165 189 141 188 1364 280 1644

13 Kiss,  Steve Scr 200 0 200 222 217 211 203 206 191 189 1639 0 1639

14 Smith,  Greg Cla 183 15 167 193 224 222 176 200 160 171 1513 120 1633

15 Knowland,  Sarah Cla 188 10 223 177 178 181 180 222 211 178 1550 80 1630

16 Stow,  Russell Scr 200 0 170 177 213 235 218 182 203 227 1625 0 1625

17 Worrall,  Kelvin Hcp 179 18 182 212 200 137 191 185 168 202 1477 144 1621

18 Carter,  Greg Hcp 172 25 190 223 127 138 195 169 162 214 1418 200 1618

19 Powell,  Kevin Cla 180 18 155 202 220 158 214 162 182 181 1474 144 1618

20 Henderson,  Anette Hcp 154 41 159 153 158 152 149 207 166 144 1288 328 1616

21 Rogers,  Warren Hcp 159 36 182 209 128 148 165 164 170 162 1328 288 1616

22 Chidlow,  David Hcp 154 41 179 133 162 131 192 154 156 179 1286 328 1614

23 Govan,  Mark Hcp 172 25 180 141 206 150 221 189 135 189 1411 200 1611

24 Dodds,  Mary Cla 188 10 204 171 245 195 166 163 181 202 1527 80 1607

25 Miller,  Megan Hcp 131 62 127 158 124 160 154 136 122 131 1112 496 1608

26 Gallagher,  Peter Scr 200 0 208 162 220 192 206 156 279 181 1604 0 1604

27 Thorpe,  Andrew Scr 200 0 179 190 244 198 190 231 185 186 1603 0 1603

28 Aranda,  Ivan Scr 200 0 256 200 172 195 165 223 194 196 1601 0 1601

29 Chidlow,  Christine Hcp 151 44 164 143 152 166 131 208 145 143 1252 352 1604

30 Pett,  Gary Cla 183 15 155 196 183 169 205 159 204 202 1473 120 1593

31 Webster,  Eleanor Hcp 156 39 156 199 168 139 179 157 127 164 1289 312 1601

32 Booth,  Lee Cla 196 3 237 176 166 160 190 233 235 158 1555 24 1579

33 Harford,  Ralph Scr 200 0 178 239 155 199 183 192 195 235 1576 0 1576

34 Absalom,  Roslyn Hcp 146 48 147 174 158 169 142 148 112 147 1197 384 1581

35 Galatopoulas Jim Hcp 168 28 185 185 187 149 176 171 157 140 1350 224 1574

36 Benson,  Chris Scr 200 0 200 216 182 206 190 171 212 187 1564 0 1564

37 Taylor,  Brian Hcp 152 43 141 136 162 179 169 134 128 175 1224 344 1568

38 Crisp,  Marlene Hcp 140 54 142 133 143 144 118 135 148 169 1132 432 1564

39 Bell Stephen Scr 200 0 163 191 211 222 175 191 211 195 1559 0 1559

40 Smith,  Russell Scr 200 0 221 181 193 237 152 204 181 189 1558 0 1558

41 Notman Margaret Hcp 140 54 123 145 152 157 135 145 144 129 1130 432 1562

42 Downie,  Nola Hcp 166 30 147 176 157 179 189 164 148 154 1314 240 1554

43 Fraser,  Helen Hcp 121 71 96 90 159 156 121 118 135 104 979 568 1547

ATBSOV "2017  MEGA AUTO All Scores"   



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Axen,  Rick Hcp 169 27 140 250 162 187 234 186 225 236 1620 216 1836

ATBSOV "2017  MEGA AUTO All Scores"   

44 Deblasio,  Seb Scr 200 0 236 180 185 193 204 186 182 172 1538 0 1538

45 Gothe,  Sean Cla 186 12 160 201 160 215 217 163 178 138 1432 96 1528

46 Reading,  Eric Cla 181 17 178 177 169 146 189 205 168 157 1389 136 1525

47 Collins,  Steve Cla 180 18 157 180 153 224 183 141 150 191 1379 144 1523

48 Axen,  Annette Hcp 137 56 90 144 131 152 144 156 144 136 1097 448 1545

49 Johnston,  Wayne Cla 180 18 172 198 149 171 159 160 186 182 1377 144 1521

50 Kent Jeanette Cla 191 8 160 181 168 198 216 195 157 175 1450 64 1514

51 Pascoe,  Allan Cla 186 12 172 189 211 126 148 203 206 163 1418 96 1514

52 Van Der Knoop John Hcp 178 19 167 162 154 179 200 191 158 159 1370 152 1522

53 Layton,  Norm Cla 198 1 175 167 187 177 228 174 195 192 1495 8 1503

54 Fox,  Mark Hcp 170 27 181 169 140 181 156 186 136 147 1296 216 1512

55 Layton,  Annette Hcp 139 54 146 119 134 157 134 127 132 121 1070 432 1502

56 McArthur,  Jean Hcp 150 45 160 139 141 118 151 126 142 162 1139 360 1499

57 Benson,  Sharon Hcp 175 22 138 174 188 169 168 201 139 145 1322 176 1498

58 Bright,  Nigel Scr 200 0 207 218 145 179 183 169 188 200 1489 0 1489

59 Doyle Peter Scr 200 0 159 161 223 171 194 202 167 185 1462 0 1462

60 Harding,  Paul Hcp 166 30 153 124 182 169 139 138 155 198 1258 240 1498

61 Hinchliffe Warren Cla 185 13 178 190 134 158 150 203 183 160 1356 104 1460

62 Gula,  Alison Hcp 159 36 133 153 147 180 126 157 136 141 1173 288 1461

63 McLeish,  Kelly Hcp 176 21 181 157 174 137 167 153 142 179 1290 168 1458

64 Farquharson,  Tracey Cla 185 13 149 178 197 172 168 155 150 164 1333 104 1437

65 Rosenthal Peter Scr 200 0 171 147 167 159 191 201 173 228 1437 0 1437

66 Williams Phillip Hcp 175 22 145 118 148 175 176 176 159 178 1275 176 1451

67 Dodds,  Barry Scr 200 0 158 192 167 180 176 148 206 156 1383 0 1383

68 Berning,  Werner Hcp 165 31 117 127 154 144 150 172 144 138 1146 248 1394

69 Davis Bob Hcp 169 27 142 132 124 113 162 172 174 134 1153 216 1369

70 Domigan,  Bernie Cla 194 5 197 204 148 137 140 159 135 151 1271 40 1311

71 Sgroi,  Tina Hcp 178 19 138 200 134 168 148 125 136 160 1209 152 1361



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Farquharson David Scr 200 0 218 213 193 212 227 190 244 198 1695 0 1695

2 Campbell,  Paul Scr 200 0 193 226 244 183 215 242 180 206 1689 0 1689

3 Notman,  Alan Scr 200 0 140 255 203 228 190 227 175 235 1653 0 1653

4 Kiss,  Steve Scr 200 0 200 222 217 211 203 206 191 189 1639 0 1639

5 Stow,  Russell Scr 200 0 170 177 213 235 218 182 203 227 1625 0 1625

6 Gallagher,  Peter Scr 200 0 208 162 220 192 206 156 279 181 1604 0 1604

7 Thorpe,  Andrew Scr 200 0 179 190 244 198 190 231 185 186 1603 0 1603

8 Aranda,  Ivan Scr 200 0 256 200 172 195 165 223 194 196 1601 0 1601

9 Harford,  Ralph Scr 200 0 178 239 155 199 183 192 195 235 1576 0 1576

10 Benson,  Chris Scr 200 0 200 216 182 206 190 171 212 187 1564 0 1564

11 Bell Stephen Scr 200 0 163 191 211 222 175 191 211 195 1559 0 1559

12 Smith,  Russell Scr 200 0 221 181 193 237 152 204 181 189 1558 0 1558

13 Deblasio,  Seb Scr 200 0 236 180 185 193 204 186 182 172 1538 0 1538

14 Bright,  Nigel Scr 200 0 207 218 145 179 183 169 188 200 1489 0 1489

15 Doyle Peter Scr 200 0 159 161 223 171 194 202 167 185 1462 0 1462

16 Rosenthal Peter Scr 200 0 171 147 167 159 191 201 173 228 1437 0 1437

17 Dodds,  Barry Scr 200 0 158 192 167 180 176 148 206 156 1383 0 1383

ATBSOV "2017  MEGA AUTO Scratch"   



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Moraitis,  Joseph Cla 189 9 193 215 213 203 184 275 263 198 1744 72 1816

2 Babecki's,  Craig Cla 186 12 216 180 158 214 264 234 185 233 1684 96 1780

3 Calverley,  Steve Cla 180 18 196 210 211 203 153 215 184 188 1560 144 1704

4 Smith,  Greg Cla 183 15 167 193 224 222 176 200 160 171 1513 120 1633

5 Knowland,  Sarah Cla 188 10 223 177 178 181 180 222 211 178 1550 80 1630

6 Powell,  Kevin Cla 180 18 155 202 220 158 214 162 182 181 1474 144 1618

7 Dodds,  Mary Cla 188 10 204 171 245 195 166 163 181 202 1527 80 1607

8 Pett,  Gary Cla 183 15 155 196 183 169 205 159 204 202 1473 120 1593

9 Booth,  Lee Cla 196 3 237 176 166 160 190 233 235 158 1555 24 1579

10 Gothe,  Sean Cla 186 12 160 201 160 215 217 163 178 138 1432 96 1528

11 Reading,  Eric Cla 181 17 178 177 169 146 189 205 168 157 1389 136 1525

12 Collins,  Steve Cla 180 18 157 180 153 224 183 141 150 191 1379 144 1523

13 Johnston,  Wayne Cla 180 18 172 198 149 171 159 160 186 182 1377 144 1521

14 Kent Jeanette Cla 191 8 160 181 168 198 216 195 157 175 1450 64 1514

15 Pascoe,  Allan Cla 186 12 172 189 211 126 148 203 206 163 1418 96 1514

16 Layton,  Norm Cla 198 1 175 167 187 177 228 174 195 192 1495 8 1503

17 Hinchliffe Warren Cla 185 13 178 190 134 158 150 203 183 160 1356 104 1460

18 Farquharson,  Tracey Cla 185 13 149 178 197 172 168 155 150 164 1333 104 1437

19 Domigan,  Bernie Cla 194 5 197 204 148 137 140 159 135 151 1271 40 1311

ATBSOV "2017  MEGA AUTO CLASSIC"   



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Axen,  Rick Hcp 169 27 140 250 162 187 234 186 225 236 1620 216 1836

2 Norton Darren Hcp 172 25 151 198 187 208 167 183 182 210 1486 200 1686

3 Keating,  Chris Hcp 171 26 168 225 147 193 186 178 161 191 1449 208 1657

4 Perkins,  Jeff Hcp 171 26 180 178 192 195 193 156 172 182 1448 208 1656

5 Temby Nick Hcp 177 20 165 165 192 222 195 206 137 204 1486 160 1646

6 May,  Debby Hcp 161 35 161 165 160 195 165 189 141 188 1364 280 1644

7 Worrall,  Kelvin Hcp 179 18 182 212 200 137 191 185 168 202 1477 144 1621

8 Carter,  Greg Hcp 172 25 190 223 127 138 195 169 162 214 1418 200 1618

9 Henderson,  Anette Hcp 154 41 159 153 158 152 149 207 166 144 1288 328 1616

9 Rogers,  Warren Hcp 159 36 182 209 128 148 165 164 170 162 1328 288 1616

11 Chidlow,  David Hcp 154 41 179 133 162 131 192 154 156 179 1286 328 1614

12 Govan,  Mark Hcp 172 25 180 141 206 150 221 189 135 189 1411 200 1611

13 Miller,  Megan Hcp 131 62 127 158 124 160 154 136 122 131 1112 496 1608

14 Chidlow,  Christine Hcp 151 44 164 143 152 166 131 208 145 143 1252 352 1604

15 Webster,  Eleanor Hcp 156 39 156 199 168 139 179 157 127 164 1289 312 1601

16 Absalom,  Roslyn Hcp 146 48 147 174 158 169 142 148 112 147 1197 384 1581

17 Galatopoulas Jim Hcp 168 28 185 185 187 149 176 171 157 140 1350 224 1574

18 Taylor,  Brian Hcp 152 43 141 136 162 179 169 134 128 175 1224 344 1568

19 Crisp,  Marlene Hcp 140 54 142 133 143 144 118 135 148 169 1132 432 1564

20 Notman Margaret Hcp 140 54 123 145 152 157 135 145 144 129 1130 432 1562

21 Downie,  Nola Hcp 166 30 147 176 157 179 189 164 148 154 1314 240 1554

22 Fraser,  Helen Hcp 121 71 96 90 159 156 121 118 135 104 979 568 1547

23 Axen,  Annette Hcp 137 56 90 144 131 152 144 156 144 136 1097 448 1545

24 Van Der Knoop John Hcp 178 19 167 162 154 179 200 191 158 159 1370 152 1522

25 Fox,  Mark Hcp 170 27 181 169 140 181 156 186 136 147 1296 216 1512

26 Layton,  Annette Hcp 139 54 146 119 134 157 134 127 132 121 1070 432 1502

27 McArthur,  Jean Hcp 150 45 160 139 141 118 151 126 142 162 1139 360 1499

28 Benson,  Sharon Hcp 175 22 138 174 188 169 168 201 139 145 1322 176 1498

29 Harding,  Paul Hcp 166 30 153 124 182 169 139 138 155 198 1258 240 1498

30 Gula,  Alison Hcp 159 36 133 153 147 180 126 157 136 141 1173 288 1461

31 McLeish,  Kelly Hcp 176 21 181 157 174 137 167 153 142 179 1290 168 1458

32 Williams Phillip Hcp 175 22 145 118 148 175 176 176 159 178 1275 176 1451

33 Berning,  Werner Hcp 165 31 117 127 154 144 150 172 144 138 1146 248 1394

34 Davis Bob Hcp 169 27 142 132 124 113 162 172 174 134 1153 216 1369

35 Sgroi,  Tina Hcp 178 19 138 200 134 168 148 125 136 160 1209 152 1361

ATBSOV "2017  MEGA AUTO Handicap"   


